
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Finance and Administration Portfolio

Department of Human Services and agencies

Budget Estimates 2005-2006, 26 May 2005


Question: HS104

Outcome 1, Output Group 1.1

Topic: Centrelink – Data provided to Welfare to Work Task Force and Parenting

Payment database

Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: F&PA 23 26/05/05

SENATOR WONG—

(1) Could you let us know what data was provided, when and to whom.

(2) In relation to parenting payment recipients, I think you indicated earlier that you have a database which enables you to access information about the age of the youngest child.


Answer:

(1) This question was replied to in HS 11 noting that the answer was provided during the hearing and can be found in the Hansard at F&PA 57.

(2) Yes.


- 1 -

